General Description
The MAX4389/MAX4390/MAX4392–MAX4396 family of
op amps are unity-gain stable devices that combine high-
speed performance, rail-to-rail outputs, and disable mode.
These devices are targeted for applications where an
input or an output is exposed to the outside world, such
as video and communications.
The MAX4389/MAX4390/MAX4392–MAX4396 operate

Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
19-2322; Rev 6; 4/15
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHs-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4389EXT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70 ABF
MAX4389EUT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23 ABDC
MAX4390EXT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70 ABE
MAX4390EUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADZM
200Ω
200Ω
75Ω
75Ω
IN
OUT
VIDEO LINE DRIVER
Zo = 75Ω
DISABLE
MAX4389
VEE
IN-IN+
1 6 VCC
5 DISABLE
OUT
SC70/SOT23
+
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
MAX4389
MAX4389/MAX4390/
MAX4392–MAX4396
Ultra-Small, Low-Cost, 85MHz Op Amps with
Rail-to-Rail Outputs and Disable
Typical Operating Circuit Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
*
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE).................................-0.3V to +12V
IN_+, IN_-, OUT_, DISABLE.......... (VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
Differential Input Voltage.....................................................±2.5V
Current into Input Pins......................................................±20mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration to
VCC or VEE (Note 1)..............................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C)...........571mW
	 6-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.7mW/°C above +70°C)...........696mW
	 6-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C)..............245mW
	 8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)................471mW
	 8-Pin μMAX (derate 4.5mW/°C above +70°C).............362mW
	 10-Pin μMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C)...........444mW
	 14-Pin SO (derate 8.33mW/°C above +70°C)..............667mW
	 14-Pin TSSOP (derate 10mW/°C above +70°C)..........727mW
	 20-Pin TSSOP (derate 10.9mW/°C above +70°C).......879mW
Operating Temperature Range............................ -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
(VCC = 5V, VEE = 0V, VCM = VCC/2, VOUT = VCC/2, RL = ∞ to VCC/2, DISABLE_ = VCC (MAX4389/MAX4393/MAX4394/MAX4396),
TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Common-Mode Voltage
Range VCM Guaranteed by CMRR test VEE -